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A VERY RECENT VISIT TO AIRDRIE BY A LOCAL RESIDENT PRODUCED THESE PICTURES, 

HOWEVER, PUBLIC VIEWINGS ARE PROHIBITED. 

A view through the door of the stone 
house. 

The 60 stone steps that 
lead from the furnace to 
the top. 
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THE NANNEY FAMIIX 
by 

Bobby Anderson, 635 Star Blvd., Madison TN 37115 

Such early settlers of the Mud River country of Muhlenberg County in the late 
1700 1 s a.s the Kimmels and the Penrods, were soon joined after 1800 by a large mig
ration of other families to the area., Among these were the Hunts, Davieses, Hunt
sakers and Flemings, One other family came, and through a long genes.logy influen• 
ces many families of Muhlenberg County, even today, 

This is the Nanney family. 
Though the name rems.ins only in the Central City and South Carrollton area of 

the county today, the Nanney name lives on in such influential families of the county 
a.a the Smiths, the Bls.ines s.nd the Grs.ysons, to name only s. few, And most of the 
Nanney family, by one of its many spellings, cs.n be traced to one of two or three 
early settlers, 

Among the first of the name to come to Muhlenberg County shortly after 1800 was 
Soencor Nanney, who enlisted in Cs.pt, Alney McLean's company at Greenville, and foup;ht 
wit,h ,!llch stalwarts RS McLean, Ephraim Brank, George Penrod, William Alexander and 
ot.h,,rs at. the Battle of New Orleans in 1815. History was not p;ood to Spencer Nanny, 
for there is where it left him, No further details, 

However to others, Edmond Ns.nne;i- and Matthew Nanney were known to have been in 
the Mud River country in the early 1800 1 s. Both owned land near the Buchs.nan Ferry
Ennls-Mudriver Union triangle, as did ,John Nanney, 

John Nanney, for instance, married Elenor Williams in Muhlenberg CO in Oct of 
1814. Edmond Nanney married Nancy Fisher here in April 4, 1822, and Matthew Nanney 
married Nancy Williams, perhaps a. sister to Elenor on Oct 17 1828. James Nanney was 
another to obtain an early marriage license in the county. He married Polly Will
iams in Feb of 1815. All of these Williamses are thought to be of the Daniel Will
iams family who came to Muhlenberg County from Virginia, His family was also among 
the eRrly settlers in the general Ennis-Forrest Oak-Camfield branch area. 

James did not stay long, since his traces soon disappear. But John, Matthew and 
F.dmond left an impact through their descendants, 

Edmond Nanney wa.s 61 years old when the 1850 Census was taken. His wife, Nancy 
was deceased, so Edmond lived with whs.t appears to be s. granson, Stephen H. Nanney, 
13. It is possible that Stephen is a son, but more than likely, a grandson, because 
of the age difference. Edmond was an affluent farmer, as will become evident as we 
trace his line through Stephen, His worth ws.s estimated at $400 in 1850, a sum which 
indicated a.ffluency in that day. However, in a.bout 1858, Edmond died, leaving Steph
en as his heir and administrator, The exact ds.te of his des.th is not known, but 
since Stephen was named s.s administrator, it had to be after Stephen had reached his 
21st birthday, which would have been at lea.st eight years after the 1850 census. And 
~tnce Edmond was not shown in 1860, it was prior to that. 

In 1860, Stephen Nanney ws.s shown to be 24 yes.re of age, has taken a wife named 
Louisa (remember that name for later references) and had three children, Dora.the. A., 
),(census spelling): John E,, 2: s.nd Franklin, six months old, Stephen's worth by 
inheritance from Edmond and by his own efforts, now totaled $2,200, making him a semi
wealthy man in his community in that period. 

Meanwhile, in 1850, just a few farms s.ws.y, John Nanney and his family, Susanna 
s.nd children, James A,, 6, s.nd Willia.m, 4 were recorded, John ws.e 34 and Sues.nns., 32. 
(This is not the same John who married Elenor Williams in 1828 and his pa.rents a.re not 
known.) 

Next farm to John le Matthew Nanney, with whom we will s2end considerable time in 
future para.graphs. Matthew hs.d married Nancy Williams in 1828. He was born around 
1807 s.nd she in 1811, the daughter of Daniel Williams, who lived on property adjoining 
Matthew Nanney, Matthew may have been the brother of Edmond and/or Spencer, but if so 
somewhat younger, Matthew s.nd Ns.ncy were the parents of Elias.beth J,, who was born 
around 1829, and who married John A, Blaine of the Mud River Mine Area; Frances (1833), 
Ms.ry E, (1835); William E. (1837), Nancy M. (1839), Susan S, (1841), John H, (1843), 
James T, ( 1845 s.nd Lydia, in 1849, Incidentally, yollllg Nancy would marry R,D, Bradley 
in 186 7 s.nd Susan became the wife of Jonathan Hunt in 186 5, 

From the Elias.beth Nanney-John Blaine marriage came such present ds.y families as 
the Smiths, and the Graysons, A daughter, Mary E, married Phillip Dawson Smith, and 
from that union came John Orville, late of Drakesboro, who was the father of Philip 
D<J.le Smith, a prominent Church of Christ minister, Ms.hlon Smith, who was the father of 
Dawson and Gordon Smith and others of near Ebeneaer and Jane Smith, who married Grover 
Beadnell of the Grayson family who COQ!e from Hannah Blaine, are Luther, formerly of 
Beech Creek, Gordon, who died in 1988 in Lewisburg, Neil Gaston and Les.land Grayson 
of Russellville and their sister Nina Shrull of Dunmar, all children of the late Ray
mond Grayson, Aho included would be children of the late Floyd and Lillian Grayson 
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'l'he NANNEY FAMIJX, cont'd 

Shelton, sitch as ,James Shelton of' near Gus, Winona Shrull of' Dunmor and Nell H,u·ris
on of' Huntsville. 

Joining Stephen Nanney in the Hl60 census were John Nanney and William E. Nanney, 
as head of' households, John was the same as in the 1850 census and he, hie wif'e eus
anna, now 44 and 41 respectively, had their boys, Ja01e11 A., now 15, and William M., 
now 14, and a daughter, Cyntha, born in 1851, 

Perhaps both Matthew and Nancy Nanney were deceased by 1860. Matthew's will was 
probated at about the time the censue was taken, with Martin Blaine, the f'ather of' his 
son-in-lA.w as hie adminietre.tor. 

William E. Nanney we.a the son of' Matthew, and now 22, was attempting to keep the 
remnmte of hie f'amily- together. With him wae hie sister, Mary, now 20, and a brother 
John H., now 15. They were in the home of George A. Buchanan near Buchanan Ferry. 
George had on Sept 18 1850 married Sa.rah A. Nanney, who quite possibly- could have been 
M11tthew and Nancy's second child, behind El1::aabeth. 

William E. Nanney, on Feb 5 1865, would marry Mary Jane Brooks, the 21 year old 
daughter of' Zachariah and Mary E.P', Brooks, also f'a.rmere in the Mud River country-. 

The 1870 census revealed that William E. Nanney, now 32, was the only male Nanney 
by name who was head of' a household in Muhlenberg County. Still living in Mud River 
country, he and Mary Jane had begun to create their own family, Louisa J. ( spelled 
Larras in the census transcript) was four and French E. was two, Living in the Nanney 
household was a person identified as Craig, 9, who was listed as a Nanney, but as to 
whose child this is, the enumerator did not tell us. Also there was Lydia Nanney, 21, 
who was the infant child of Matthew in 1850. Incidentally, William and Mary Jane ' 
st 111 re sided next door to her parents, the Zach Brooks family. 

In the general Central City area, the f'iret Nanneys appear in 1870. Whether Ann 
M. Nanney is a widow of one of the others mentioned ea.riler, or jus what her origin 
le, is not ltnown at this time. She apparently kept a boarding house, for she had two 
prominent residents as boardere, Ann was listed as 33 years of age, with children, 
Jamee M., 15, and Susan C. 12. Boarding in the home were Dr. D.D. Robinson, 34 a 
Central City physician and R.D. Somers, 24, a dry goods clerk, 

We also know that between 1860 and 1870, Stephen died, though we cannot account 
for him in an 1860 census. Hie will was probated in that period, with J,J, Wood as 
hie administrator, and I.P.D. Maddox appointed guardian of' hie children. Setting the 
date of his death is not easy, but we must assume it we.a prior to 1864, for on Oct 4 
1864, hie widow, Louisa J, was re-married to I.F.D. Maddox, and that 111 possibly the 
reason for him being named guardian of her ohlldren by her marriage to Stephen. We 
leA.rn only that the new Maddox family moved to 1ennessee. Mr. Maddox was not record
ed again in Muhlenberg County, However, a later census shows Louisa returned, a 
widow, bringing the remnants of her Nanney family, and the children by her marriage 
to Maddox, all born in TN. 

In 188o, Louisa returned to the Mud River country and established a home near 
the greater Ennis area. She was now 45 years of age, and for the second time a widow. 
Living with her were her son, John E. Nanney, now 22 (about three children from the 
Maddox marriage, 1he were Pallls L,, 11: Osker W,, 8; and Leoma, 5. They were liv
ing next door to a Caln or Cane family, and it might be well to note that in 1833, a 
Sarah Nanney had married Matthias Cain, Perhaps these were cousins Loul11a now lived 
near • 

• After the Marriage of I.F.D. Maddox and Louisa Nanney Maddox filed guardian
ship papers f'or three of' the children, Dorothy A, (DorathaL Thomas i', and John E,, 
these being noted in county record book 4, in the Muhlenberg County courthouse, There 
ls no certainty that it ls the same one, though very possible, but a Thomae F. Nanney 
was named postmaster at Bevier on July 9 1892, the third to hold the position in that 
newly founded coal mining community, However it is possible that Thomae F. Nanney and 
Frank Nanney, who was in the census of the W.T. Bell home in 1880 as a 20 year old 
farm band, were the same person. Re o:>rds show that in the mld-l870•s, W,T, Bell was 
appointed guardian of both John and Thomas i'. Nanney after the death of Maddox. Bell, 
incidentally, owned vast land holdings between present day Belton and Ennis, and 
operated a sawmill which shipped muoh timber by rail. When the railroad came into 
the area, and made one of its stops on the Bell property, the stop wa11 known as Bell 
town, and later Belton, a town which still has name in honor of W,T, (Tom) Balton. 

In 1880, a new Nanney name surf'acad. Scott Nanney, perhaps one of the original 
Nanney family, but using a dif'ferent given name, had located 1n the upper Mud Hiver 
area or Muhlenberg County and had married the daughter of a prominent farmer John 
Hackett and Polly Hope Fleming. Scott and Missouri 1, lived next door, but the only 
trace of' that marriage to be found 111 the grave of' an infant in Hope cemetery, that 
of' Ora Lee Nanney, June 9 1888 to April 17 1889, daughter of s. and F, Nanney, 

Frank Nanney, the Franklin who was son of Stephen and Louisa was, as stated, 
living in t;he W.'.D, Bell home, He was a 20 year old hired hand, 

Mary J. (Brooks), the widow of William E, Nanney, deceased, was now .36, and had 
her children, Loui:a J, (Louisa), 13; French E., 12l William B,, 8; and Cipis E,, 4, 
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in her home. Cip1s 1 birth in 1866 indicates hi ■ father, William E., died after 1875. 
In the home e.lso was John E., 19, listed as a cousin, That roay have been Stephen and 
Louisa's son, John E., who was two in 1860. 

Another William Nanney was censused in 188o. ~his perhaps is the sen of John 
and Susanna of the 1850 census. William, six then, is )2 as the 188o census was tab
ulated, and understandable difference in age as me.ny were not fully aware of their 
own age in that era. John was married to Malinda e.nd they lived near to Skilesville, 
at the junoture of Green and Mud Rivers. They had two children, Cordelia, two and 
Wi llie.m, siJ: months old. 

Ttte difficulty in tracing generations from oensus to oensus is complicated by 
the absence of and 1890 oensus, whioh for the most part was destroyed by fire. In 
the 20 year span from 188o to 1900, many deaths, marriages and migrations occur, In 
19oo•s census, the only familiar Nanney na.rne was that of Willia.lJl, who was liated as 
"Nanny" in 1900. He and Malinda lived then in the Central Citt magisterial distriot, 
possibly in the Nelson Creek area. WilliB.111, born in January 1842, now showed his age 
as 58, and Malinda, barn in January 1857, was 43, They had been married 24 years, 
records show, and had children: Cordille. (Cordelia.) now 21 (born Sep- 1878).1 '·yilliam, 
born January 188o, now 20; Rufus, barn May 1883, now 17; Jesse, born Apr 1886, now 
14; Vassie, born Apr 1892, eight years old; and Dy-die. M,, born June 1895, now five, 

Yicie Nanney, a widow, 39, lived near Mud River Mine and had with her, two child
ren, Walter Smith, 20, and Harrison Smith, 11, from a previous Marriage. 

Harrel Nanney, a child barn in 1899 lived in the Calvin Brooks home, and was 
listed as a third cousin. Listed in the home as seoond cousins were Ila, 20, and 
Crittenden Buchanan, 18, seoond cousins of the Brooks family. (was this the same 
Crit Buchanan who later was a mine foreman at Beeck Creek?), Recall now if you will, 
the Mary Jane Brooke who married William E. Nanney earlier. Perhaps, this child, 
Harrel, ls a product of the Brooks-Nanney marriage. 

A fourth Nanney family in 1900 lived in the Para.diee Magisterial distriot, near 
Sk1lesv1lle also, The father was John T,C, Nanney, barn Sep 1861,. and his wife, Laura 
B., born Apr 1864, '.llhey had four ohildren, George A,,._ barn Sep 1086; Loudemie, born 
Jan 1889; Lldy M,, barn May 1891 and Eloy, barn Oot 1098, This John 1s probabfy the 
cousin who was living in the Mary Jane Brooks Nanney home following the death or her 
husband, William E, Nanney, 

Perhaps out or these families, many present-day descendants may filter out a fore
father or two, 

Cemetery reoords show little in that area of the county for the Nanney family, 
Besides the infant at Hope osmetery, one at Union Chapel, near Skilesville, show W,E, 
Nany burled there, '»here are no dates, but the William E, Nanney who died in 1875.76, 
was born 1n 1838, and could be the one burled here, He ls listed as being a. serbeant 
with co, r. of the 11th Kentuoky Infantry ( Civil War). 

Early marriage records are a Utt le more complete, At least three Nanney a inter-
married with the Williams f9.111ily. 1he1 inoludel 

James to Polly Williams 1.n 1835; John to Elenor Williams in 18llU 
Matthew to Nancy Williams _in 1828; Others a.re: 
Edmond to Nancy Fisher, 182t: Pre.noes to Jamee Buchanan, 1833; 
Sa.rah to Matthias Cain, 18331, James A, to Sally Le.Masters in 1866'-· 
and to Salli.a Tanner in 1868; William E, to Mary Jane Brooks in ltlb5; 
William M, to Sarah Ellen Gates in 1860; Louisa l. to I,P. D, Maddo::& in 1864; 
Nancy to R,D. Bradley in 1867; Eliaabeth J, to John A, Blain in 18$1; 
Sarah Ann to George Buchanan 1n 18$0; and Susan C, to Jone.than Hunt in 1865: 

Those tracing their families through the women of the Nanney families may find 
some information here: 

Elbe.beth J., who married John A. Blaine, the son of Martin Blaine, bore the foll
owing children: lernon, Mary Ellen (married Philip Dawson Smith), Mart, Matthew (Matt), 
Hannah, (married George R, Grayson, father of Raymond Grayson, Lillian ( Shelton) and 
Maud (Wester), i'lara, Anna and John, 

Frances married James Buohanan and had Ha.rYeJ, Nanoy and Riley, Pre.noes died in 
1860, or thereabouts, e.nd James remarried Jude Johnson, 

Sarah married Ma.tthia.s Cain, and th:ough some Cain widows existed in la.ter years, 
no traoe or Matthias was round, 

Louiaa J,, as touoh on earlier re-married [,P,D. Maddox and moved to 1N, before 
returning to KY following his death prior to 1880. 

Sarah Ann married George Buohanan, and had ohildren; Alfred, George, Nancy, Ann, 
William, Theodoaia and Mary J,, 
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Many records or the Nanney :family, one or the :first in the Mud River area are 
incomplete, but also, those records which are complete show that :few :families in the 
entire Mud River area untouched by some relationship to that :family. 

Mre, Dean Nannie Gray or Stringtown Road in Central City, a descendent of Craig 
Nannie (Nanney) and Herald Grayson of near Huntsville in Butler County, has possess• 
ion of the old Naney (Nanney) family Bible. Dean's famil:y uses the Nannie spelling. 

Her father, Claude Nannie, who has a brother, Perry, 111 the son of Craig Nanney, 
as reported before was living 1n the William E, Nanney home 1n 1870 census, but un
identified as to whose child he was. More careful research, reveals that Craig, was 
in reality John T,C, Nanney, the eon or William E. and Mary Jane Brooke Nanney. John 
T,C. Nanney apparently used the name "Craig" as better identification from the other 
John Nanneye in the area. 

Craig Nanney was born in Sep 1861, and on June 30, 1885, when he was 23, married 
16 ;rear old Larue B. Annes, daughter of J,W. Annee of near Ennie, (Muhl, Book 16, pg. 
406). The marriage was at the home of J,W, Anne 11, Larue was born in Ohio CO, he r 
father in Fayette CO and her mother in Butler CO, P,W. Knight was the minister. 

To this marriage came at least three sons and three daughters, 1900 census 
shows; George , Sep 1886; Loudemie, Jan 1889; Lidy M., May 1891; and Eloy, Oct 1898. 
Claude Nanney (Nannie) was born 1 li'eb 1901 and later Perry was born, 

Claude married Josephine Adcock. She is still living near Central City, as is 
her brother Bill Adcock, Claude died 1n 1988 and is buried at Rose Hill, Josephine 
and Bill were children of Robert Adcock and Florence Hudnall. 

There is no documentation as to when Larue Annas Nannie died, but after her death, 
Craig Nannie married Mrs, Mollie Johnson (nee; Brown) in Muhl. CO on 14 Nov 1912. 

Claude and Josephine Nannie had ten children; Dean, Barbara, Betty and Charlott, 
Robert, Kenneth, Bobby, William, Glennis and Olendall, 

Perry Nannie married Juanita Neal and has sons, Jimmie and Perry, Jr. end dau• 
ghter Edna Louise Nannie Benson. 

Herald 
the family. 
ville areas 
first wife, 
heir to the 

Grayson, sen of the late Raymond Grayson, has only a alight connection to 
Hie aunt Edie Grayson, known to most of the old timers in Gus and Hunts

as Aunt Sis, married Johnnie Fleming, following the death of Johnnie's 
Lydia Nanney. Through this series of marriages, the Grayson family fell 
Nanney family Bible, which Lydia posseseed, 

Herald's information solved the myetry or Harrel Naney (or Nanney), who was found 
in the 1900 census living in the Calvin Brooks home near to Knighteburg and Skiles-
vi lle, How Harrel Naney le connected to the Brooke family, or who his parents were, 
was not certain. However, the oeneus did favor us with information that Harrel was a 
third cousin or Calvin Brooks. Recall now that William E. Nanney, who was Craig I e 
father, had married Mary Jane Brooks, daughter of Zack Brooke in 1865 and that a G.A. 
Brooke had married a D,A. Nanney 1n 1875. Either of these marriages, could have 
dictated that Harrel Naney be a cousin to the Brookeee, and could be the reason he was 
found in the Brooks home. 

In 1900, Harrel Naney wae one year old, This is where Herald Grayean picks up 
the story. 

Johnnie Fleming, son of John Hackett and Poll:y Hope Fleming married Lydia Nanney 
on Jan 22, 1874. Records do not ahow any children for thie couple. In 1880, they 
lived at Gus, had been married nearly six years and showed no children 1n the house
hold. Lydia, born on Mar 20 1849, died Dec 21 1886 and 111 buried in Hope Cemetery 
near Dunmor, According to Herald Grayson, she wae a elater of Eliaabeth J. Nanney, 
who married John Blaine and whose daughter Hannah, then married George Grayson, and 
became the grandmother of most Graysons now in the area. 

After Lydia's death, Johnnie Flemming married Edie (Aunt Sis) Orayeon on Sep 11 
1887. Apparently Harrel Naney had lived with Johnnie and Lydia, and continued to 
live with Johnnie and his new wife, Edie (Sis). According to Herald Grayson a firm 
bond was formed between Aunt Sia and her young ward, Harrel Naney, 

When Johnnie Fleming died Oct 28 1909, he was buried with his anoe11tar11 in Hope 
cemetery and beside Lydia Nanney Fleming, his first wife. 

Aunt Sia then requested that she be buried beside Harrel Naney. He died on 2 
Apr 1916, and wae buried at Haael Creek Baptist Church cemetery. 'l'he reason for the 
selection of this cemetery was not made known, but it is well away from this tradit
ional home area, 

Then true to her request, when Edie (aunt Sis) !Heming died on Dec 17 1939, she 
was burled beside young Harrel Naney at Hazel Creek. 
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The NANNEY F11.MIIX • cont I d 

An err ar in transcribing the names from the tombstones at Ha:ael Creek has lert 
the impression that Harrel ( or Harold) Naney is Nancy Harold, and that the person 
buried there is a remale, surnamed Harold. In reality, it is Harrel Naney, 

Other items in the Bible in Herald Grayson's possession, revealed is that Willie 
Nanney, born Apr 30 1906, may have been the son or Scott and Missouri Nanney or the 
Hope School area, Missouri was a sister or Johnnie Fleming, Willie's wire, Tillie, 
born Mar 27 1877, died Nov 17 1899, and this may have been the reason young Craig was 
in a foster home in 1900, Beneath Willie and Tillie's entry, the birth record or 
"Harold Nanny, Mar 4 1899 is written. 

As further proor • the 1880 census shows that Scott and Missouri Nanney has a son 
WilliR.m, six years old at the time, This more than likely is the same as the Willie 
Nanny above, believed to be Harrel 1 s father. 

Other odds and ends of Nanney information: 
John Edmond Nanny, son of Stephen H. and Louis England Nanny, married Mary Eli:a

abeth (Molly) PenrodJ. daughter of Thomas, and granddaughter of George Penrod, in Muhl 
enberg co, Oct 18 18tl3, Stephen H. is listed as the son or Edmond and Nancy Fisher 
Nanney, 

Among the descendants of John Edmond and Molly was Lulu Beatrice Nanny, who mov~ 
ed to Oklahoma, married Ross Franklin Preuit, then moved on to Texas, where she died 
in 1969, A daughter, Lois Preuit Turner lives in Kleberg County Texas. 

( (Any additions or questions on the Nanmr Family of Muhlenberg, should be add
ressed to Bobby Anderson, address given at beginning of this article)) 

iflflfif********if**if***-

Q,UERIE. 

CORNETT 
DRAKE 
SADLER 
KINNER IX 

Mary WicklHfe, 2 Parkview Terrace, Summit, NJ 07901, needs infor
mation about the descendants of: 

William L. Cornett and Susan A. Drake m. Jan 25, 1881 
Henrietta Drake and Tom Sadler m, Feb 1895 
Jackie L, Drake and Tom Sadler, 4 children in 1880 Census, 

thought to have gone to CA, Possibly parents of above Tom, 
Sophia Valentine Drake b, 1836 and James Drake, b, 1832 no 

marriage date, 
Edmund L, Drake b, 1828 and Ruth C, Drake 

Sophia A. Drake Guffy Kinnerly, 1st m, Rev. J,W. Guffy M.D. 13 June 1878, 
Then H,C, Kinnerly (no date) 

Note: Mary you should check Grayson CO for the Sadler. ED))) (( ( 

QUF..RIE 
,U.➔HH"~~~* 

BENNEWITZ 
ADDCOCK 
BAKER 
J3ENNEWITZ 
BREWER 
CARTER 
COOK 
cox 
DILL'l 
FERGUSON 
IRVIN 
JENKINS 
KEWLETT 
MARTIN 
MORGAN 
TINSLEY 
ZACHERITZ/ 
SOCKERAS 

SHIRLEY JENKINS DILLEY, 715 CURVE, TAYLORSVILLE, IL 62568 needs help 
and seeking information on the following; 
Adolph Bennewitz b, 8 May 1832 d, Feb 1917 in Saline CO IL, m, Carol
ine Zacheritz or Sockeras, Children: Annie m, l, Harlen Robinson, 2, 
John H, Brewer; Frank b, 1847; Lydia b, 1849 m. 1, Wm. N. Addock, 2, 
Brimklen H. Ferguson; Jacob, b, 29 July 1873 Covingt <n KY m. Laura 
Pearl Tinsley 1892, d, Aug 22 1947 Morrisonville, ILJ Louis B, b, 1876 
m. Ls.ire Baker d, July 27 1944 Muhlenberg CO; Theodore (Pete) b, 1878 
m. Martha Cox d, 3 1963 Union CO IL; John b, 1892 m, Maudra J. Cook d, 
1963; Nannie m. Everett Carter; Laura died young Covington, KYJ 

James ( Jim Henry) W, Tinsley b, 1810 or 1820 VA or KY m. 18 Jan 1844 
Eliza (Polly) Anne Martin b, Muhl CO Ky Children: Robert b, 1845 d, 
19 30 White Plains KY, Conoard Cemetery m. l. Sallie Morgan Oot 1870 
Muhl CO KY 2. Molly Morgan; Wm, (Billy) F, b, 1849 d, Aug 1931 m, 
2 Oct 1875 Frances S, Morgan; Edward P. b, 1851; James H, (Jim Henry) 
b 1852 KY m, Mary F. ? ; Hugh F. Tinsley b, 1854 KY; Char le s M, b, 
1857 KY; Sara E, b, May 1859, Muh 1 I Laura L, b, 12 Feb 1874 Muh 1, m, 
17 Feb 1892 Madisonville, to Jaoob Bennewitz d, 27 Apr 1940 Morrison
ville IL, 

Also would like to correspond with anyone knowing of the C, Morgan Family liv
ing in Muhlenberg CO in 1805, Childrenr John b, 17 Mar 1779 VA d, 25 Sep 1857 
Earles KY m. Oct 1805 Jane Irvin; Willia K., and Charles b. 17 Feb 1806 !Cy d, 13 
Dec 1882 KY m. Dec 1835 Hopkins CO to Mary Jane Kewl1tt(Hewlett), Charles II: Mary's 
Children were: John b. b, 1837; Job A, b, 1838, Samuel W. b. 1842; Thomas I. b, 
1844, d, 1925 KY; Charles W, b, 1848 TX m, V, Taylor; Jane E, b, 1849 TX; Sarah E, 
(SR.llie) b, 1852 KY m, Robert Tinsley 31 Oct 1870J Mary A, (Molly) b, 2 June 1855 
m. Robert Tinsley; Frances S, b. 10 Sep 1857/$8 d, 14 Jul 1916 m. William F. 
Tinsley, 

( ( any help or lnquerie will be greatly appreciated)) 
****-IHHHt--lHf{}*·H•-tHt··f.➔}***~ 

e 



Mr. Paul Reynolds Wickliffe, of New Jersey, has given the Harbin Mem
orial Library photo copies of some Wicklif:fe and Bodine family Bible records. The 
original Bibles are ,:,:one, with only the records remaining, and they seem to have 
come from several books, The original pages are owned by Mrs. Emily Wickliffe 
Walker, now ( 1989) a resident of Maple Manor Nursing Home, 

There seems to be some duplication from di:fferent pages, but it will 
appear here as on the various pages, Some punctuation will be added. 

March, 

August 

Robert Wicklif:fe, Jr. son of Robert Wicklif:fe, Sr. was born 30th day of 
1789. 
Agness Young, daughter of William Young, was born the JOth of !-lay 1793, 
Sarah Jane Wickliffe, daughter of Robert & Agness Wicklif:fe was born 4th 
1813 
Fanny W, Young was born 25th January 1819 
Jesse H. Reno was born 25th of April 1817 

Robert Wicklif'fe and Agnese Young was married Jrd of September 1812 
Jesse H, Reno and Fanny W, Young was married 27th January 1842 
Sarah Jane Wickliffe died l-1-th December 1813 
Fanny W, Reno died 16th June 1843 in the 25th year of her age 
Robert Wickliffe died April 5th 1855 in the 66th year of his age 
Agness Wickliffe died 5 June 1867 

=============== 
Robert Wickliffe (born) Feb, 18th 1868 
Minnie Morehead Wickliffe ( born) Aug 28 1873 
Margaret Wickliffe ( born) Mar 18 1899 
Emily Wickliffe ( born) Apr 8 1901 
Robert Bodine Wickliffe (born) Aug 20 1902 
John Morehead Wickliffe ( born) Feb 25 1914 

Robert Wickliffe and Minnie Morehead were married March 23 1898 
================= 

Minnie M, Wickliffe (died) Nov 11 1943 
Robert Wickliffe ( died) Nov 2 19.56 
Robert Bodine Wickliffe (died) March 21 1963 Columbia TN 
Bert C, LaRue (died) Aug JOth 1963 am 
John Morehead Wickliffe ( died) July 28th 1965 funeral 2ls:b, Washington D, c. 
(unreadable name) (died) Aug JOth 1965 
Laurie T. Walker died Jan 1st 1976 
Margaret W. La.Rue died April 5 1980 

#the record has Emily W, Walker died ___ but as of Apr 24 1989 she is living 
=i============== 

JACOB BC '.NE 1 S BOOK, January 7 1812 

Jacob Bodine was born July 24th 1787 
Jane Bodine was born August 18th 1785 
3arab J. Wickliffe Bodine was born March ll~th 1813 
Elizabeth Pullen Bodine was born April 8th 1815 
Robert Wickliffe Bodine was born June 19th 1817 
Frances Maria Bodine was born May 1st 1819 
Isaac Newton Bodine was born June 2Jrd 182~ 
Charles Asher Bodine was born lJth May 1824 
Margaret Elizabeth Bodine was born April 19th 1828 
Robert A. Wickliffe, son of Wm & S.J,W was born Apr JO 1838 
Charles Asher Wickliffe, son of Wm & SJW Wickliffe was born 25th Apr 1840 
Nancy Wickliffe was born 28th March 1862 
Jane Wickliffe was born March 18 1864 
Charles Bodine Wickliffe was born Feb 15 1866 
Robert Wickliffe was born Feb 18 1868 
Robert Wickliffe, father of Jane Bodine was born Jan 17 1756, d. Feb 24 1820, 

Jacob Bodine ll: Jane, his wlfe, were married March 5th 1812 A.D, 
William B, Wickli:ffe & S,J,W, Bodine was married 16th Feb 1837 
Richard Jones & Frances M, Bodine was married Jan let 1839 
Mr, c,B, Wickliffe & Margaret E, Bodine was married Feb 3 1861 
Robert Wickliffe II: Minnie (record shows Mimmie) Morehead was married 

Mar 23 1898 
=--=--=--------

Elizabeth Pullen Bodine died Oct JOth 1820 
Robert A, Wickliffe Died May l4th 1839 
Sarah J,W, Wickliffe died Feb 27th 1841 
Charles A, Wickliffe died Jan 10th 1843 
I aaac Newt on Bodine died Oct 22nd 1848 
Jacob P, Bodine died Nov 4th 1855 
Charles A, Bodine died Nov 15 1860 
Jane Bodine died Nov 11th 186 l 
Jennie Wickliffe died Feb 25 1877 
Char lea B, Wick litre ( died) July 3 1905 



Page 32 THE MUHIENBERG COUNTY HERITAGE VOL. 11 NO, ! 
--o~-~~--~••~--o•~•-•••••••-----•••--••••••--~•••-
WicKLT?FF,/BODINE Bible records cont 1 d 

Margaret E. Wickliffe (died) Dec 17 1911 
Charles B. Wickliffe (died) July 8 1941 

With the family records - probably the Wickliffe Bible - were two pages of 
what would appear to be the birth records of slaves, They may be of interest and 
help in preparing a family re card, so are published herewith. 

These 
should 
be at 
the 
first 
of the 
list 

Harier, daughter of Silvy, was born Feb 20th 18',6 
Nelson J., son of Silvy, was barn June 17th 1858 
Pranklln, son of Silvy, was born April 16th 1860 
Amanda{ daughter of Sally, was born August 20th 1860 
Fany(? / Forest, daughter of Silvy, was born Dec 16th 
George, son of Hannah was born April 16th 1863 
Louis, the sen ( of) Hannah, was born Oot 27 1860 
Mary E,, daughter of Sally, was born June 10 1863 
Amanda, daughter of Silva, was born July 23rd 1842 
Jene, daughter of Charita, was born July 29 1842 
Abraham was born December 1840 
Laura Ellen, daughter of Silva, was born June 27 1846 
Henry, son of Silva, was born April 1 1848 
Diana, daughter of Silva, was born January 28 1850 
Charity Chore., daughter of Hannah was born January 28 
John, son of Silva., was born Feb 2 1852 
Luoy, daughter of Silva., was born May 4 1854 
__ Allee, daughter of Hannah, was born May 20 1857 

1862 

1850 

( ( ( it is most unusual to find so many birthdates for early Blacks in Muhl CO))) 

Census Enrollment of the ROLL SCHOOL 1918-1919 
Teacher: Elsie Ma.son of Paradise 

Name of Parent or Guardian 

G,J, Aery 
B. Corley 

my ll of singer 
ott o Howerton 

J, Vick 
=-ge B. Noffsinger 

A, Nofsinger 
- Nofsinger 
Vtn.71. Nofsinger 
lrrbert c. Nofsinger 

___ Noffsinger 

Noffsinger 
::::_Phelps 

B, Summer 

lace Uzzle 
"'cnar lie Uzzle 

land Walker 

Na.me of Children 

Henry Aery 
Hermon Corley 
Earl Corley 
Irene Corley 
Chester Corley 
Lawrence E. Nofsinger 
James E, Howerton 
Mercer H, Lankford 
Burnice Noffsinger 
Macy Miller 
Elba J. Nofsinger 
Cecil Nofsinger 
Edgar Nofsinger 
Mary Nofsinger 
Benit Nofsinger 
Hershel Noffsinger 
Marie Noffsinger 
Malcolm M, Noffsinger 
William H. Phelps 
Bessie Phelps 
Johnie L, Phelps 
James Phelps 
Malinda. Summer 
George W. Summer 
Lillie Uzzle 
Ara Uzzle 
Ernest Uzzle 
Verda Walker 

Age 

7 
10 
9 
7 
6 

' 15 

J, 
17 
6 

~ 
6 

10 
7 
7 

17 
15 
12 

J, 
12 
17 
14 
12 
10 

Date of Birth 

Feb 
Oct 
Feb 
Oct 
Jun 
Dec 
Mar 
Oct 
Dec 
Jun 
May 
Oct 
Aug 
Jul 
May 
Nov 
Mar 
Jun 
Mar 
Oct 
Jun 
Jan 
Jun 
Feb 
Aug 
Jun 
Dao 
Jun 

27 1911 
20 1907 
20 1909 
15 1911 
11 1912 
15 1902 
20 1910 

l 1903 
28 1910 

3 1902 
2 1901 
6 1911 

17 1908 
7 1909 

18 1911 
214 1907 

8 1910 
3 1911 

15 1901 
6 1902 

17 1905 
16 1911 
28 1902 
13 1905 

2 1900 
9 1904 

29 1905 
26 1908 

Whole number of Pupils enrolled to date: Male 43 
attendanoe was 35 male and 32 female: 

Female 34: Average dai'l.1 

She describes the house as being frame in good condition; seating faz, 40; 
properly heated, lighted; seats, deaks, blackboards not good cond-
ition; suitable outhouses ? Yes good condition ? No 

In October she reports influenza epidemic 
R,L, Sullivan was the Trustee, 

Elsie Alma Mason was born 18 Aug 1894 at Paradise to Mitchel and Ruth E, (Scoles) 
Mason, She m, 1, Fred Mo'l'olf and 2, Walter Kimmel, She lived and taught at 
Drakesbazoo, then moved to Central Cit1 where she taught for many years, Shed, 
15 Feb 1979 and is buried at Central City• s Rose Hill Cemetery, 

••••11nn•••......,.. 
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M!JHT.P.NRP.RG COUNTY MILITTA 1875 cont•d 

NAME 
McNew, Joseph H. 
McF,u, land, Jn o W. 
r-lcrherson, Jno A. 
Moss, Henry M. 
Mozier, Henry C, 
McPherson, J.w. 
Moore, Loi,:an T. 
!•',t·T)1r"l,r $t"lJ'l, ,in<' 
~~ t" t."~,'\'l • ;: • J • 
N ewinan, Isaac II. 
N ,inny, Scott 
Patton, Geo M.D. 
P,u,mer, Francis H. 
Porter, Peter C. 
r,mr od, Ainanue 1 
rower, Jno M. 
Power, Chas M. 
Power, Wm. A 
P osoy, ,Tno A. 
Posey, AndrBw G. 
Posoy, Henry H. 
Posey, Wm. C. 
Penrod, Leander 
Ramse,v, Robt L. 
fllves, Wm. B. 
Roger, Jas B. 
Short, Geo W, 
Shutt, Win, B 
Shelton, Finis P. 
Skipworth, Ed T. 
Strader, Obadiah w., Jr. 
Strader, Samue 1 
Smith, .Jno J, 
Stunner, Jno H. 

he skipped 
Shelton, Geo M. 
Simmons, Mark H. 
Staples, Wm. K. 
Sumner, Jas D. 
•r q_p;p;art, Th os R. 
'Pre.vis, ,Jno c. 
'l'aRp;art, Wm. B. 
'J' oihBrt, A lney Mc, Jr 
Tolbert, David L. 
•r ooley, Jno W. 
Travis, Joseph 
Underwood, Joel P. 
Vaur'.hn, W.K. 
Wa,,;,,onBr, Jas H. 
\fap;p; oner, Jn o Jeff 
Welburn, Jesse Y, 
Whitaker, David E. 
Whitaker, Willis B. 
Whitaker, Wm. A. 
Whitescarver, Kerniles 
Whit son, Elisha 
Whit son, Wm. L. 
Whit son, William 
Winn, Oratio M. 
WJnn, Geo H. 
Wand, Wm. F. 
Welburn, Ja.s. W. 
Wells, Thos J. 
Wood, Asberry J. 
Wood, Elias 
Wood, Frances M. 
Wood, Jas. W. 
Wood, John H. 
Wood, J.L. 
Wood, Jno R. 
Armstrong, Wm. A, 
Rruce, Thos. G. 
Brown, J.H. 
Ball, Anderson E. 
T3urnett, Edwards 
Rrowninp;, Frank R. 
Bruce, Wm. K. 

NO, 
1391 
1392 
1393 
1394 
1395 
1396 
11q7 
l ~cS 
1,Q.) 
J.400 
1401 
11~02 
1403 
l4Ol-1-
llr05 
1406 
1407 
1408 
1409 
ll-1-lO 
11~11 
1412 
1413 
1414 
1415 
1416 
1417 
1418 
1419 
1420 
1421 
1422 
1423 
1424 

1425 
lJ-1-26 
llr27 
1428 
1429 
1430 
1431 
1432 
1433 
1434 
ll-1-35 
1436 
1437 
1438 
1439 
1440 
11-1-41 
1442 
14lr3 

mi 
if:tJ 
141+9 
1450 
1451 
1452 
1453 
11-1-54 
1455 
1456 
14S7 
1458 
1459 
1460 
1461 
1462 
1463 
1461-1-
1465 

• 1466 ' 
1467 

NAME 
Bruce, James H, 
Bennett, Elijah 
Bennett, Andy J, 
Browning, Vincent 
Christ, Wm. R. 
Cowley, Jame a 
DeOrman, Jas M. 
l)<>dn~, 'tho"' N. 
·'•v tu•. 'IC'.:.l. 
DOWnsy, Hanibal 
Durham, Thos J, 
Edwards, Wm. H. 
Edwards, Chas B. 
Edwards, Jno D. 
Evetts, Sam'l P. 
Ford, Benj, F, 
Ford, Henry 
Forrester, Haywood 
Forrester, T. V. 
Forrester, William 
Forehand, Thoe D. 
Forehand, Jas •r. 
Forehand, J, B, 
G i sh, Sam I l D. 
Gish, David W. 
Gish, Geo W, 
Gish, Jno s. 
Gish, Benj E. 
Gordon, C.B. 
Graham, John 
Graves, David 
Harper, Joel 
Harper, Jas H. 
Humphrey, Jno J. 
Humphrey, Wm. s. 
Harper, Jno M. 
Hancock, Wm, M. 
Hendricks, Rufus S, 
Hailey, Jno R, 
Hays, T.W. 
Hailey, Calvin 
Harper, Ken 
Harri a, Jo s--e-p~h~D-.-
J arv is, Crittendin 
Jones, Sylvester P. 
Jones, Wm. c. 
Jarvis, R.s. 
Jones, Y M. 
Ke llinger, Andrew T. 
Karns, Charley 
Luck, Cle 
Lewis, Chas H. 
Lewis, William M, 
Lewis, C,M. 
Moore, Jesse B. 
McCray, Wm. T ~ 
Miller, M. V, 
McNary, Jno A. 
McNary, Wm. s. 
Mercer, Dallis 
Maxey, Jno M. 
Miller, Jeff B, 
Miller, James W. 
Moore, A,L, 
Martin, W H. 
Martin Geo W, 
Moon, Th OS R. 
Miller, Danl B. 
Mercer, Thos 
Moore, Thoe R. 
Martin, Jno H. 
Moore, Wm. D. 
Morgan, Dan' 1 B. 
Morgan, Chas H. 
Miller, Isaac 
Mcilvan, A. L. 
Morris 

Ho. 
111-68 
1469 
1470 
1471 
1472 
111-73 
l!i 7li 
\Ji 1:
t:, '" 
14n 
1478 
1479 
1480 
1481 
1482 
1483 
1484 
1485 
1486 
1487 
l488 
1489 
1490 
1491 
1492 
1493 
1494 
1495 
ll-1-96 
1497 
1498 
llt99 
1500 
1501 
1502' 
1503 
1504 
1505 
1506 
1507 
1508 
1509 
1510 
15ll 
1512 
1513 
1s14 
1515 
1516 
1517 
1518 
1519 
1520 
1521 
1522 
1523 
1524 
1525 
1526 
1527 
1528 
1529 
1530 
1531 
1532 
1533 
1534 
1535 
1536 
1c,37 
1538 
1c,39 
1540 
1541 
l5h2 

' 15h3 
154h 
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M\JHlF,NBF.RG COUNTY MILrrIA 1875 cont'd 

NANE 
Russell, Walter 
Rhoads, Davia W, 
Hacan, Thomae 
Rice, Thoe. J, 
Rice, F.M. 
Rhoads, Isaac W. 
Robinson, Rich H. 
Rhoads, J.C, Jr. 
Roll, Thoe J. 
Rhoads, E.A. 
Revelett, Mitchill 
Robinson, Mike 
Sullivan, Charles 
Stinson, Wm H. 
Smith, Edw R. 
Seara, Sam• l O. 
Sha.mmell, Wm. H. 
Smith, Ambrose F. 
Smith, Chas T. 
Smith, Willie 
Shemwe 11, Jas s. ( L?) 
Smith, Ja.s S, ( L?) 
Smith, Wm. H. 
Simmons, Wm. S. ( L?) 
Seara, Asha. 
Schwing, George 
Seara, Fleming G, 
Smith, W. T, 
Smith, Jae H. 
Stewart, Jno W. 
Stewart, Chas F. 
Stewart, Winfield J. 
Stewart, Isaac B. 
Smith, Presley E, 
Tins lay, Wi llia.m 
Tunstil, Edw P. 
Tall, Frank 
Tipton, • Wm, J. 
Tipton, Jno N, 
Traugher, Geo W. 
Tibbs, s.R. 
Thompson, Wm. A. 
Turner, William F. 
Turner, Geo W. 
Hnsell, Jno s. 
Unsell, Jae E, 
Val.lJl:ht, Le D 
Vau,ci:ht, <Hibert B. 
Vickers, Leander J. 
Vaught, William O. 
Vanlandingham, Sam 1 1 P 
Vanlandingham, O.C.Jr. 
Wallace, Alfred J 
Wood, William S, 
Wood, Winfield S. 
Williams, Nathaniel c. 
Williams, Perry D. 
Whitrow, William H. 
Wooton, J,E, 
Wood, J,J. 
Whitney, MoHenry 
Whitney, Levi B. 
Williams, Wm, 
Wallace, Jesse 
Weeks, M, L, 
Wi Ilia.ms, Rupe 11 M, 
Weeks, Isaac .r. 
Williams, William L 
Williams, C.B. 
Welbourn, R,D, 
Whitney, Fielding L, 
Whitson, Jno F. 
Welborn, Wm. R, 
Welborn, F,M, 
Westerfield, W,P, 
Weeks, W,N. 
Arm11trong, J,R, 
Arno Id, Jno Y 

• NO, 
123~ 
123 
1237 
1238 
1239 
1240 
1241 
1242 
1243 
1244 
1245 
1246 
1247 
1248 
12lt9 
1250 
1251 
1252 
1253 
1254 
1255 
1256 
1257 
1258 
1259 
1260 
1261 
1262 
1263 
1264 
1265 
j.266 
1267 
1268 
1269 
1270 
1271 
1272 
1273 
1274 
1275 
1276 
1277 
1278 
1279 
1280 
1281 
1282 
1283 
1284 
1285 
1286 
1287 
12881 
1289 
1290 
1291 
1292 
1293 
1294 
1295 
1296 
1297 
1298 
1299 
1300 
1301 
1302 
1303 
1304 
1305 
1306 
1307 
1308 
1309 
1310 
1311 

I 1312 I 

NAME 
Armstrc:ng, w.D. 
Baugh, W,B. 
Baker, Jacob S, 
Barlow, Zebulain E. 
Blair, Thoe N. 
Blackwell, Geo T, 
Blain, Vernon C, 
Bradley, Richard V. 
Burge, Jno Peterson 
Burge, Wm. H, 
Briggs, Geo w. 
Bratcher, Jae c. 
Bromley, Pleasant B. 
Carver, Jas F. 
carver, Lemue 1 J. 
Carver, Thoe J, 
Carver, Wm. J. 
Carver, Manon W. 
Cesna, Frances 
Corsey, Jae R, 
Corsey, Wm. H, 
Chapman, John 
Cornwell, W,N. 
Cox, William 
Clark, Sol D. 
Clark, Sam 1 1 V, 
Cesna, Caleb W. 
Chastain, Azro G, 
DeOrman, Allan J, 
Davenport, Jno C, 
Davis, Jno P. 
Davis, Squire H. 
Dunn, Jno W. 
Ford, Sidney R, 
Ford, William L, 
Ford, Pinkey A. 
Farrel, Jno P. 
Fleming, Jno A. 
Gardner, Jno A. 
Gardner, Jno M. 
Gardner, Ja.a E. 
Gibbs, Robert H. 
Gray, George 
Goodall, Jno R. 
Hardison, W.G. 
?? (maybe Hardison, 
Hope, Alfred T. 
Hope, Robert H. 
Hope, Wm. C, 
Hill, a.bner 
Hughes, J,J. 
Hughes, Je.s K. 
Hunt, John 
Hunt, Henry 
Hunt, Squire J. 
Hope, Je.e W. 
Hall, Andrew J. 
Jenkins, James 
Jones, Jas H, 
Jones, Sam 
James, A,D, 
Ka. le s, Wm. H. 
Keith, Jesse 
Keeling, Henry 
King, S1le.s N. 
King, Joshua. W, 
Knight, Thornton 
Le.tha.m, Newton 
Leigh, Allen 
Martin, Wm. E. 
Mays, De.vid 
Mays, Wm, 
Mays, Elvis G, 
Mitchell, France~ M, 
Mit_chell, Sa.m'l I 
McMullen, Farris 
Ma.rt in, Jno A. 
McIntosh, Geo W. 

NO, 
1313 
1314 
1315 
1316 
1317 
1318 
1319 
1320 
1321 
1322 
1323 
1324 
1325 
1326 
1327 
1328 
1329 
1330 
13]1 
1332 
1333 
1334 
1335 
1336 
1337 
1338 
1339 
13lc0 
1341 
1342 
13lc3 
13li.4 
1345 
13[,6 
13lc 7 
1348 
1349 
1350 
1351 
1352 
1353 
1354 
1355 
1356 
1357 

Frances J 1358 
1359 
1360 
1361 
1362 
1363 
136[, 
1365 
1366 
1367 
1368 
1369 
1370 
1371 
1372 
1373 
1374 
1375 
1376 
1377 
1378 
1379 
1380 
1381 
1382 

I 1383 I 

1384 
1385 
1386 
1.387 
1388 
1389 
1390 
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MtmrnNnF.RCT COUNTY MILITIA 1875 cont 1 d 

NAME 
Wnlte, Thoe 
Wells, Henry C. 
Wells, Jno R. 
Wells, James 
Younts, Aller J. 
Younts, A.C. 
Yost, W.H. Jr 
Yonts, Philip R. 
Adcock, Jas. T. 
Arndell, Jas c. 
Arndell, Jae D. 
Allen, Jae R. 
Allen, George W. 
Allen, Sam 1 1 D. 
Askew, Jno B. 
A skew, Thos J. 
Allen, Manon F. 
Arndell, Moses 
Brooks, Calvin W. 
Baker, Augustus 
Beadnal, Thomas 
Bowling, Jas M. 
Ball, Major P. 
Ball, Wm. C. 
Brown, Benj. F. 
Brown, Jarred 
Benton, Jas. M. 
Buske 11, Jno 
Basden, Joseph B. 
Boggess, Jno H. 
Buchanan, Riley H. 
Buchanan, Alfred C. 
Baker, Henry B.F. 
Butler, James 
Baker, Wm. R. 
Bradley, Chas w. 
Boatwright, Wm. D. 
Brooks, Geo. A. 
Bagwe 11, Wm. H. 
Bell, Jno W. 
Bell, Wm. T. 
Cobb, Jas D. 
Campfield, J.s. 
Casebier, Jas w. 
Campfield, J.s. 
c,md:trf, Benj F. 
CundiU, w.B. 
Castleberry, Jno F. 
Cundiff, Ben W. Jr. 
Coram, Zach T. 
Cundiff, Wilkins, M. 
Cox, William B. 
Cox, Joseph E. 
Cox, Jno H. 
Carey, Thea A. 
Campfield, J.s.A.G. 
Cox, William H. 
Cox, George W. 
Casebier, Thea R. 
Davis, Alfons J. 
Depoister, JO s. 
Dobbs, William J. 
Depoister, Sam'l R. 
Davis, Jas K 
Dennis, H,IT. 
Depoieter, Abrahams. 
Downing, Sam 1 1 J. 
Drake, • A James 
Drake, Jno R, 
Davie, Sam 1 1 
Engler , Th o s J, 
Edina (Eddings) Abraham F, 
Fleming, Wm, G, 
Glenn, Gilbert V. 
Gravle, Felix 
Grable, Philip 
Gates, W.J. 

NO. 
i.0112 
1083 
1084 
1085 
1686 
1087 
1088 
1089 
1090 
1091 
1092 
1093 
1094 
1095 
1096 
1097 
1098 
1099 
1100 
1101 
1102 
1103 
1104 
1105 
1106 
1107 
1108 
1109 
1110 
1111 
1112 
1113 
1114 
1115 
1116 
1117 
1118 
1119 
1120 
1121 
1122 
1'123 
1124 
1125 
1126 
1127 
1128 
1129 
1130 
1131 
1132 
113,3 
1134 
1135 
1136 
1137 
1138 
1139 
1140 
1141 
1142 
1143 
1144 
1145 
1146 
1147 
1148 
1149 
1150 
1151 
1152 
1153 
1154 
1155 
1156 
1157 

'1158 

NAME 
Green, Jae W, 
Glenn, Robt E. 
Hill, Jno S, 
Hunt, Geo H. 
Hunter, Joseph 
Hendricks, Jerome 
Ham, J.C. 
Hatcher. Chas A. 
Haden, Robt H. 
Haden, T. J. 
Haden, Eugene S, 
Haden, Lewi a G. 
Haden, Joa c. 
Harrington, Geo W. 
Helsley, David R, 
Helsley, Jaoob H. 
Johnson, Jae P. 
Jernigan, W.P. 
Jackson, Benj. F, 
Jackson, S.H. 
James, Wm. F. 
Jernigan, Edward S. 
Jernigan, Alex H. 
Jackson, Joel R. 
Knight, Presly M, 
Knight, Geo S. 
Knight, Jae H. 
Knight, Jr F, jr. 
King, Thea 
Kirtley, Andrew J. 
Kirt ley, J a. s H , 
Kirtley, BayUas F. 
Kimbly, David W. 
Kimmel, Jas P. 
Kimme 1, Benj J. 
Lott, George W. 
Lott, Philip B. 
Lott, Jno P, 
Latham, Jas M. 
Langley, Wesley M. 
Lewie, Augustin 
McDougal, Wm, M. 
Maberry, Robert F. 
Morgan, Jo A. 
Maddox, IF G 
Myere, David H.G. 
Myer a, Mart in 
Manis, John 
McLean, Geo R. 
Martin, Jas B. 
Martin, James 
Ma:stan, David M, 
McPherson,Mfles c. 
Mefford, Jackson 
McPherson, Jesse E, 
McPherson, Geo W, 
Moore, Sam 1 1 C. 
Mitchell, Manson H. 
Nanney, William E. 
Neathammer, Lawrence 
Nanny, Wm. M. 
Pollock, A rcher 
Powell, W.B. 
Pitcock, Elijah B, 
Penman, Wm, D. 
Pitoook, Jno 
Piper, Lawrence 
Pardon, Sam 1 1 P, 
Penrod, Thoe B, 
Penrod, Geo M, 
Pool, Jno H. 
Roll, David W. 
Roll, Geo H, 
Roll, R.H. 
Rhoads, Moses Y 
Robinson, Harvey H, 

' Robinl!!on, David M. 

I NO. I 

1159 
1160 
1161 
1162 
1163 
1164 
1165 
1166 
1167 
1168 
1169 
1170 
1171 
1172 
1173 
1174 
1175 
1176 
1177 
1178 
1179 
1180 
llfll 
1182 
1183 
1184 
1185 
1186 
1187 
1188 
1189 
1190 
1191 
1192 
1193 
1194 
1195 
1196 
1197 
1198 
1199 
1200 
1201 
1202 
1202 
1203 
1204 
1205 
1206 
1207 
1208 
1209 
1210 
1211 
1212 
1213 
1214 
1215 
1216 
1217 
1218 
1219 
1220 
1221 
1222 
122-J 
122/.j. 
1225 
1226 
1227 
1228 
1229 
1230 
1231 
1232 
2233 
1234 
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BOOKS for SALE by Muhlenberg County Genealogioal Sooiety and members 

MUH!.ENBERG COUNTY KY COURT ORDER BOOK iI 1799-1804 soft bound $13. SO, hard 
bound $17.00 KY residents add 5% sales Tax and postage 

1880 MUHIENBERG COUNTY CENSUS, soft bound, 259 pa.gee, indexed $25. 15 PP 

1860 MUHIBNBERG COUNTY CENSUS, soft bound, 98 pages, indexed, $l4. 13 PP 

Order· the above from Muhlenberg County Genealogioal Sooiety, Central City Lib
rary, Broad Street, Central City, Ky 42330 

-IHl-iHHHHHf** 

A.B. Wilhite, Route 1, Box 76, Russellville, KY 42276 has the following: 

ABsrRACTS of TODD CO NEWSPAPERS, Vol. I, II, III, $15/75 Each , tax and postage 
included in pr ice. 

TODD COUNTY 1860 CENSUS, soft Bound, 127 pa.gee, Indexed $15. 75 PP 

LOGAN COUNTY CENSUS for 1860, soft bound, 143 pages, indexed $15. 75 PP 

Brenda Collier Doss, P.O. Box 46, Powderly, KY 42367 has the following: 
Research in Muhlenberg County KY, soft bound, $7.00 PP 

1900 MUHLENBERG COUNTY CENSUS, hard bound $49.95 (tax & postage inc,) 

ADMINisrRATION & GUARDIAN Settlements of Muhlenberg County 1834.1909, 
soft bound, SO page a $7 • SO 

MUHLENBERG COUNTY MARRIAGES, 1799.1836 32 pages $6.oo (these are 
marriages left out of the other marriage book done by Hopkins 

County Genealogy. 
***if**iHHHI-

Mrs. Lennie c. Dennis, 532 Jason Ridge Road, Lewisburg, KY 42256.0532 has 
for sale the 1860 Grayson County Census for $12.00, tax and postage pd, 

*iH'rlHl**ifil* 

Please send us your Bible records and Ancestor Charts. Also we offer 
FREE Queries to our members, 

THE MllliLENBERG COUNTY HERITAGE 
Central City Public Library 
Broad Street 
Centra 1 City, KY 42330 
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